IBM Db2 on Cloud offers Disaster Recovery Node on demand for storing mirrored copy of database in data center of your choice

Table of contents

- 1 Overview
- 1 Planned availability date
- 1 Program number
- 2 Technical information

- **2** Ordering information
- 2 Terms and conditions
- 3 Prices
- 3 Announcement countries

Overview

IBM^(R) Db2^(R) on Cloud offers a simplified database solution that is purpose-built for massive amounts of data. This solution is a fully managed service and designed for transactional workloads. No setup is required and IBM handles maintenance and updates, such as backups and security.

New in Db2 on Cloud

The Db2 on Cloud Disaster Recovery Node can now be added on demand. The Disaster Recovery Node provides the capability to keep a mirrored copy of your database in an offsite IBM $Cloud^{TM}$ data center of your choice, regardless of distance.

- Uses Db2 High Availability Disaster Recovery (HADR) technology
- Enables users to fail over to the Disaster Recovery Node and back with a few clicks

Planned availability date

July 10, 2018

Reference information

For more information about IBM Db2 on Cloud, see Software Announcement ZP18-0178, dated March 6, 2018.

Program number

Program number	VRM	Program name
5737-C74	Cloud Service	IBM Db2 on Cloud

Services

Global Technology Services

Contact your IBM representative for the list of selected services available in your country, either as standard or customized offerings for the efficient installation, implementation, or integration of this product.

Technical information

Specified operating environment

Software requirements

An internet connection is required.

Planning information

Packaging

This offering is accessed through the internet. There is no physical media or electronic deliverable.

Ordering information

For ordering information, consult your IBM representative or go to the Passport Advantage^(R) website.

Product: Db2 on Cloud (5737-C74)

Passport Advantage

Part description	Part number	
IBM Cloud Dedicated Db2 on Cloud Geo-Replicated Disaster Recovery Node Dedicated Infrastructure 2.8.500 Instance per Month	D1XH9LL	
IBM Cloud Dedicated Db2 on Cloud Geo-Replicated Disaster Recovery Node Dedicated Infrastructure 12.128.1400 Instance per Month	D1XHALL	
IBM Cloud Dedicated Db2 on Cloud Geo-Replicated Disaster Recovery Node Dedicated Infrastructure 48.1000.10000 Instance per Month	D1XHBLL	
IBM Db2 on Cloud Geo-Replicated Disaster Recovery Node 2.8.500 Instance per Month	D1XHKLL	
IBM Db2 on Cloud Geo-Replicated Disaster Recovery Node 12.128.1400 Instance per Month	D1XHLLL	
IBM Db2 on Cloud Geo-Replicated Disaster Recovery Node 48.1000.10000 Instance per Month	D1XHMLL	

Charge metric

Definitions of the charge metric for this cloud service can be found in the following Service Description document.

Program name	PID number	Charge metric	Service Description document number
IBM Db2 on Cloud	5737-C74	Instance	7579

See the Cloud Services terms website to find the listed service description document number that corresponds to the date of this announcement. Select your language of choice and scroll down to the Charge Metrics section.

Terms and conditions

The terms and conditions for Db2 on Cloud, as previously announced in Software Announcement ZP18-0178, dated March 6, 2018, are unchanged.

Statement of good security practices

IT system security involves protecting systems and information through intrusion prevention, detection, and response to improper access from within and outside your enterprise. Improper access can result in information being altered, destroyed, or misappropriated or can result in misuse of your systems to attack others. Without a comprehensive approach to security, no IT system or product should be considered completely secure and no single product or security measure can be completely effective in preventing improper access. IBM systems and products are designed to be part of a regulatory compliant, comprehensive security approach, which will necessarily involve additional operational procedures, and may require other systems, products, or services to be most effective.

Important: IBM does not warrant that any systems, products, or services are immune from, or will make your enterprise immune from, the malicious or illegal conduct of any party.

Prices

The prices are unchanged by this announcement.

Announcement countries

All European, Middle Eastern, and African countries, except Islamic Republic of Iran, Sudan, and Syrian Arab Republic.

Trademarks

IBM Cloud is a trademark of IBM Corporation in the United States, other countries, or both.

IBM, Db2, Global Technology Services and Passport Advantage are registered trademarks of IBM Corporation in the United States, other countries, or both. Other company, product, and service names may be trademarks or service marks of others.

Terms of use

IBM products and services which are announced and available in your country can be ordered under the applicable standard agreements, terms, conditions, and prices in effect at the time. IBM reserves the right to modify or withdraw this announcement at any time without notice. This announcement is provided for your information only.Reference to other products in this announcement does not necessarily imply those products are announced, or intend to be announced, in your country.Additional terms of use are located at

Terms of use

For the most current information regarding IBM products, consult your IBM representative or reseller, or go to the IBM worldwide contacts page

IBM Directory of worldwide contacts